512-823-1036 >> RightFax

P 1/16

In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920050368US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or converted to

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) WILLIAM T. BOYD	6/28/05
(2) DOUGLAS M. FREIMUTH	6/36/05
(3) WILLIAM G. HOLLAND	<u>6/30/05</u>
(4) STEVEN W. HUNTER (5) RENATO J. RECIO	- 6/3/102 -
(6) STEVEN M. THURBER	<u> </u>
(7) MADELINE VEGA	1. 100 OF
	No.
	No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 176922 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurncy	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 11 (1769) 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurncy IBM Corporation	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 11 17 69 3-3-3- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurncy IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 11 1769 2-2. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 11 1769 200 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurncy IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law I1400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	blication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Mark F. McBurney Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT

700199050

REEL: 016586 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, (1) William T. Boyd of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of New York and (2) Douglas M. Freimuth of <u>New York</u> County of New York and State of New York and (3) William G. Holland of Cary County of Wake and State of North Carolina and (4) Stεven W. Hunter of Raleigh and State of North Carolina County of Wake and (5) Rerato J. Recio of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas and (6) Steven M. Thurber of <u>Austin</u> County of Williamson and State of Texas and (7) Madeline Vega of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Mechanism to Virtualize All Address Spaces in Shared I/O Fabrics

and ex	ecuted, respectively, a United States patent application t	herefore	an
(Dates	Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) $J_{\mu \eta e}$ J_{8}	, 2005,	
(2)		. 2005,	
(4)	, 2005, (5)	, 2005,	
(6)	, 2005, and (7)	, 2005	

whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sin	ned at _	Poughkeepite/Ne.	~ Koko	June	<u>28</u> ,	2005.	
				Ni	llin	1.	Bon	Silliam T. Boyd
and	(2)	Signed	at	·····	on		, ,	2005.
							Dougla	s M. Freimuth
and	(3)	Signed	at	<u></u>	on	,	, ;	2005.
							Willia	m G. Holland
and	(4)	Signed	at		on		, , å	?005.
							Se.»	we W Hunter

anđ	(5)	Signed	at	on	, 2005.
		-	-		Renato J. Recio
and	(61	Sicmed	at	on.	2005
and	107	gryneu			, 2003.
			-		Støven M. Thurbcr
and	(7)	Signed	at	оп	, 2005.
			-		Madeline Vega

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) William T. Boyd of Poughkeepsie
County of Dutchess and State of New York

USAUSLNF

and

(2) Douglas M. Freimuth
County of New York
and State of New York

and

(3) <u>William G. Holland</u> of <u>Cary</u>
County of <u>Wake</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(4) <u>Steven W. Hunter</u> of <u>Raleigh</u> County of <u>Wake</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(5) <u>Renato J. Recio</u> of <u>Austin</u>
County of <u>Travis</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(6) <u>Steven M. Thurber</u> of <u>Austin</u> County of <u>Williamson</u> and State of Texas

and

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> of <u>Austin</u>
County of <u>Travis</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

have invented certain improvements in

Mechanism to Virtualize All Address Spaces in Shared I/O Fabrics

and	executed,	respectively,	a	United	State	s patent	application	tŀ	erefore	on
(Dat		rs Signed Decl	ara	ation)	(1)			,	2005,	
(2)_	June	⋧ ᡮ᠘		2005,	(3)	— A		_,	2005,	
(4)_			Τ,	2005,	(5)			Τ,	2005,	
(6)			,	2005,	and $\overline{(7)}$	7)			, 2005	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

(1) Signed at

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050368US1

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereat is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

on

(1)	Signed at	··· 47 % ·	on	, 2005.
		~		William T. Boyd
and	(2) Signed at	Hawtherne, N	on June	28th, 2005.
			Douglas M.	Douglas M. Freimuth
and	(3) Signed at		on	, 2005.
			V Short or Francis	William G. Holland
and	(4) Signed at		on	, 2005.
				Steven W. Hunter

USAUSLNF

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050368US1

and	(5)	Signed at	 оп	, 2005.
		-		Renato J. Revio
and	(6)	Signed at	on	, 2005.
				Steven M. Thurber
and	(7)	Signed at	 on	, 2005.
				Madeline Vega

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) William T. Boyd County of Dutchess of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of New York

and

(2) <u>Douglas M. Freimuth</u> County of New York of <u>New York</u> and State of New York

and

(3) <u>William G. Holland</u> County of <u>Wake</u>

of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(4) Steven W. Hunter County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(5) <u>Renato J. Recio</u> County of <u>Travis</u>

of <u>Austin</u>

and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(6) <u>Steven M. Thurber</u> County of <u>Williamson</u> of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas

and

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> County of <u>Travis</u> of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

have invented certain improvements in

Mechanism to Virtualize All Address Spaces in Shared I/O Fabrics

and executed, respectively, a United States patent applicati	ion therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, 2005,
(2) , 2005, (3) JULE 30, 2005	, 2005;
(4)	, 2005,
(6)	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	,	on	, 2005.
			WILL.	William T. Boyd
and	(2) Signed at		On	, 2005.
				Douglas M. Freimuth
and	(3) Signed at _		on June 30	, 2005.
		k	Willen & Holle	William G. Holland
and	(4) Signed at _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on	, 2005.
		-	, w.y.	Steven W. Hunter

and	(5)	Signed at	Market Company	<i>on</i>	, 2005.
		-			Renato J. Recio
and	(6)	Signed at		ОП	, 2005.
					Steven M. Thurber
and	(7)	Signed at		on	, 2005.
					Madelinc Vega

USAUSLNF

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) William T. Boyd County of Dutchess

of Poug<u>hkeepsic</u> and State of New York

and

(2) <u>Douglas M. Freimut</u>h County of <u>New York</u>

of <u>New Yo</u>rk and State of New York

and

(3) <u>William G. Holland</u> County of Wake of C<u>ary</u> and State of North Carolina

and

(4) Stev<u>en W. Hunter</u> County of Wake of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(5) Renato J. Recio County of Travis

of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas

and

(6) <u>Steven M. Thurber</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>

of <u>Auslin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> County of Travis of Au<u>stin</u> and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Mechanism to Virtualize All Address Spaces in Shared I/O Fabrics

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, 2005,
(2), 2005, (3)	, 2005,
(4) JUNE 25 , 2005, (5)	
(6), 2005, and (7)	, 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	on	, 2005.
and	(2) Signed at	on	, 2005.
			Douglas M. Freimuth
and	(3) Signed at	on	, 2005.
			William G. Holland
and	(1) Signed at <u>XTP, NC</u>	on June	<u> 28</u> , 2005.
		_Jh/\/	Sieven W. Hunter

and	(5)	Signed a	at	on	, 2005.
		-		<u></u>	Renato J. Recia
and	(6)	Signed a	at	on	, 2005.
					Steven M. Thurber
and	(7)	Signed a	at		, 2005.
				·	Madeline Vega

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) William T. Boyd County of Dutchess

of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of New York

and

(2) Douglas M. Freimuth County of New York

of <u>New York</u> and State of New York

and

(3) <u>William G. Holland</u> County of Wake

of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(4) Steven W. Hunter County of Wake

of <u>Raleigh</u> and State of <u>Nor</u>th Carolina

and

(5) <u>Renato J. Recio</u> County of Travis

of <u>Austin</u>

and State of Texas

and

(6) Steven M. Thurber County of Williamson

of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

anđ

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> County of Travis

of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

have invented certain improvements in

Mechanism to Virtualize All Address Spaces in Shared I/O Fabrics

and	executed, respectively, a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on
(Da	tes Inventors Signed Declara	stion)	(1)			, 2005,	
(2)		. 2005,	(3)			_, 2005,	
(4)		2005,	(5)	بران ت	7 14	, 2005,	
(6)	JUNE 28	2005,	and (7)		29m	, 2005	-

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, recoipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that 1BM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	, 2005	on		med at	(1) Sig
William T. Boyo					
Trinuon 1. Dogo					
2005.		on _		Signed at	und (2)
tlas M. Freimuth	Doug				
2005.		on _		Signed at	nnd (3)
liam G. Holland	Wi		<u></u>		
2005.		on _		Signed at	nd (4)
teven W. Hunter	<u>ر</u>				

USAUSLNF

and (6) Signed at ___

and (7) Signed at <u>Austro</u> on <u>June 29</u>, 2005.

PATENT Page 3 of 3 **REEL: 016586 FRAME: 0639**